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Qualifying Ohio Valley Region SCCA

Group 7 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
Sat Race Grid August 9 - 10, 2025 Sanction # 25-R-64097 & 25-M-65402

Group 7 Classes: CFC,FC

Ovr Cls Car

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor

1 1 17 FC John Burton LaRue - Muncie,IN - IND 1:24.861 101.814 213846 Citation Snipe FZ CarbonTech, Elder Law

2 2 88 FC Timothy Minor - Fredericksburg,VA - BRR 1:25.264 101.332 151410 Citation Automotive Specialist Center,Hoosier Tire,Bungalow Lake House

3 3 65 FC Michael Varacins - Burlington,WI - CHI 1:25.325 101.260 223366 Van Diemen F2000 Pepperball / First Strike / Hoosier / Speed Sport Engineering

4 4 00 FC Chris Campanale - Orchard Lake,MI - DET 1:27.488 98.756 700569 Van Diemen RF05 None

5 5 11 FC Taylor Stein - Peoria,IL - CILL 1:27.534 98.705 416381 Elan DP08 TRACKILICIOUS

6 6 72 FC Jeremy Swank - Mansfield,OH - OVR 1:27.625 98.602 256514 Van Diemen RF05 Personal Wealth Solutions

7 7 45 FC Trevor Williams - Farmington Hills,MI - DET 1:27.697 98.521 674740 Elan DP-08

8 8 23 FC Rockford Beauchamp - Fitchburg,WI - Milw 1:28.091 98.080 538513 Van Diemen RF99 Gyrodynamics, Grandy & Associates

9 9 05 FC Devin Lesueur - Saint Charles,IL - CHI 1:28.372 97.769 451681 Van Diemen RF02 OSQ Hoosier Tire

10 10 50 FC Hayden Eade - Barrington,IL - CHI 1:29.531 96.503 532162 Van Diemen RF03

11 11 8 FC Sean Gennari - Waterford,MI - DET 1:29.897 96.110 279868_3 Van Diemen Top Tree Care Inc/ LTD Motorsports

12 12 26 FC Rick Silver - Derwood,MD - WDC 1:30.366 95.611 236186 Van Diemen RF98 Quicksilver Race Engines

13 13 4 FC Chuck Moran - Oakton,VA - ODR 1:31.621 94.302 11434 Crossle 71F

14 1 3 CFC Steve Myers - Saline,MI - DET 1:32.819 93.084 71045 Reynard 90SF

15 2 41 CFC R. Scott Durbin - South Holland,IL - CHI 1:33.261 92.643 707218 Van Diemen Open Joist

16 3 07 CFC Craig Campbell - Pendleton,IN - IND 1:34.804 91.135 60123 Van Diemen RF94 Speedcraft Prototypes

17 4 71 CFC Rex Gunning - Wilmington,OH - WOR 1:48.405 79.701 52837 Van Diemen RF95-2

18 5 21 CFC Steve Demeter - Beavercreek,OH - WOR % 1:59.207 72.479 64289 Citation 90SF Demeter Engineering

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Prov. Time Posted: 10:50 AM

Official Time Posted: 11:20 PM

Signed:
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Sat Race
Group 7 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
12 Laps/20 Minutes Ohio Valley Region SCCA

August 9 - 10, 2025 Sanction # 25-R-64097 & 25-M-65402
Group 7 Classes: CFC,FC

Ovr Class Car Best

Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Laps Time Margin Mem. # Make Model Sponsor

1 T 1 FC 17 John Burton LaRue - Muncie,IN - IND 12 1:25.729 213846 Citation Snipe FZ CarbonTech, Elder Law

2 T 2 FC 88 Timothy Minor - Fredericksburg,VA - BRR 12 1:25.879 0:01.863 151410 Citation Automotive Specialist Center,Hoosier Tire,Bungalow Lake House

3 T 3 FC 65 Michael Varacins - Burlington,WI - CHI 12 1:26.260 0:12.626 223366 Van Diemen F2000 Pepperball / First Strike / Hoosier / Speed Sport Engineering

4 T 4 FC 00 Chris Campanale - Orchard Lake,MI - DET 12 1:26.875 0:20.421 700569 Van Diemen RF05 None

5 T 5 FC 11 Taylor Stein - Peoria,IL - CILL 12 1:26.892 0:22.701 416381 Elan DP08 TRACKILICIOUS

6 6 FC 23 Rockford Beauchamp - Fitchburg,WI - Milw 12 1:28.545 0:36.704 538513 Van Diemen RF99 Gyrodynamics, Grandy & Associates

7 7 FC 45 Trevor Williams - Farmington Hills,MI - DET 12 1:28.383 0:36.723 674740 Elan DP-08

8 8 FC 05 Devin Lesueur - Saint Charles,IL - CHI 12 1:28.511 0:42.828 451681 Van Diemen RF02 OSQ Hoosier Tire

9 9 FC 26 Rick Silver - Derwood,MD - WDC 12 1:29.437 1:02.618 236186 Van Diemen RF98 Quicksilver Race Engines

10 10 FC 8 Sean Gennari - Waterford,MI - DET 12 1:29.357 1:02.844 279868_3 Van Diemen Top Tree Care Inc/ LTD Motorsports

11 11 FC 4 Chuck Moran - Oakton,VA - ODR 12 1:30.936 1:14.207 11434 Crossle 71F

12 T 1 CFC 3 Steve Myers - Saline,MI - DET 12 1:31.932 1:21.790 71045 Reynard 90SF

13 T 2 CFC 41 R. Scott Durbin - South Holland,IL - CHI 12 1:31.756 1:23.697 707218 Van Diemen Open Joist

14 T 3 CFC 07 Craig Campbell - Pendleton,IN - IND 11 1:32.899 1 laps 60123 Van Diemen RF94 Speedcraft Prototypes

15 4 CFC 71 Rex Gunning - Wilmington,OH - WOR 11 1:33.092 0:00.769 52837 Van Diemen RF95-2

DNF CFC 21 Steve Demeter - Beavercreek,OH - WOR # 3 2:05.413 9 laps 64289 Citation 90SF Demeter Engineering

DNF FC 72 Jeremy Swank - Mansfield,OH - OVR # 0 12 laps 256514 Van Diemen RF05 Personal Wealth Solutions

DNF FC 50 Hayden Eade - Barrington,IL - CHI # 0 0:00.758 532162 Van Diemen RF03

T - Trophy

Time of Day Start: 3:59 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters/Finishers: 18 / 15 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 17:23.514 Lap Leaders

Average Race Speed: 99.357 mph #17 laps 1-12

Length of Race: 28.8 miles

Margin of Victory: 0:01.863

Fastest Race Lap: 1:25.729 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 100.783 mph Prov. Time Posted: 4:25 PM

Official Time Posted: 5:40 PM

Signed:
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Sun Race
Group 7 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
19 Laps/40 Minutes Ohio Valley Region SCCA

August 9 - 10, 2025 Sanction # 25-R-64097 & 25-M-65402
Group 7 Classes: CFC,FC

Ovr Class Car Best
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Laps Time Margin Mem. # Make Model Sponsor

1 T 1 FC 17 John Burton LaRue - Muncie,IN - IND 19 * 1:25.031 213846 Citation Snipe FZ CarbonTech, Elder Law

2 T 2 FC 88 Timothy Minor - Fredericksburg,VA - BRR 19 1:26.123 0:17.902 151410 Citation Automotive Specialist Center,Hoosier Tire,Bungalow Lake House

3 T 3 FC 00 Chris Campanale - Orchard Lake,MI - DET 19 1:26.892 0:36.531 700569 Van Diemen RF05 None

4 T 4 FC 11 Taylor Stein - Peoria,IL - CILL 19 1:26.954 0:38.457 416381 Elan DP08 TRACKILICIOUS

5 T 5 FC 65 Michael Varacins - Burlington,WI - CHI 19 1:26.356 0:38.632 223366 Van Diemen F2000 Pepperball / First Strike / Hoosier / Speed Sport Engineering

6 6 FC 72 Jeremy Swank - Mansfield,OH - OVR 19 1:27.208 0:58.379 256514 Van Diemen RF05 Personal Wealth Solutions

7 7 FC 45 Trevor Williams - Farmington Hills,MI - DET 19 1:27.875 1:06.153 674740 Elan DP-08

8 8 FC 05 Devin Lesueur - Saint Charles,IL - CHI 19 1:27.949 1:06.246 451681 Van Diemen RF02 OSQ Hoosier Tire

9 9 FC 8 Sean Gennari - Waterford,MI - DET 19 1:27.864 1:11.760 279868_3 Van Diemen Top Tree Care Inc/ LTD Motorsports

10 10 FC 26 Rick Silver - Derwood,MD - WDC 19 1:28.965 1:27.930 236186 Van Diemen RF98 Quicksilver Race Engines

11 T 1 CFC 3 Steve Myers - Saline,MI - DET 18 1:30.437 1 laps 71045 Reynard 90SF

12 T 2 CFC 41 R. Scott Durbin - South Holland,IL - CHI 18 1:31.428 0:12.730 707218 Van Diemen Open Joist

13 T 3 CFC 07 Craig Campbell - Pendleton,IN - IND 18 1:31.770 0:21.379 60123 Van Diemen RF94 Speedcraft Prototypes

14 4 CFC 71 Rex Gunning - Wilmington,OH - WOR 18 1:31.447 0:21.717 52837 Van Diemen RF95-2

15 11 FC 23 Rockford Beauchamp - Fitchburg,WI - Milw # 17 1:27.763 2 laps 538513 Van Diemen RF99 Gyrodynamics, Grandy & Associates

DNF FC 4 Chuck Moran - Oakton,VA - ODR # 6 1:32.242 13 laps 11434 Crossle 71F

DNF CFC 21 Steve Demeter - Beavercreek,OH - WOR # 6 1:53.956 2:42.610 64289 Citation 90SF Demeter Engineering

DNS FC 50 Hayden Eade - Barrington,IL - CHI 532162 Van Diemen RF03

T - Trophy Time of Day Start: 1:52 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters/Finishers: 17 / 15 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 27:17.833 Lap Leaders

Average Race Speed: 100.230 mph #17 laps 1-19

Length of Race: 45.6 miles

Margin of Victory: 0:17.902

Fastest Race Lap: 1:25.031 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 101.610 mph Prov. Time Posted: 2:25 PM

Official Time Posted: 3:00 PM

Signed:


